

Affiliated and Accredited to CBSE, MHRD, Govt. of India SECTOR-13, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110078, INDIA Phone: +91-70424-93520/22 Email: contact@agsdwarka.com Website: www.agsdwarka.com



Circular No: AGS/2023-24/1

Date: 11 April 2023

For Classes: Nursery to XII

Subject: Official Communication Channel

Dear Parents

At Abhinav Global School, Dwarka, we regularly take steps to ease out the communication.

With effect from the ongoing academic session 2023-2024, we have changed the communication platform from Whatsapp to Google Classrooms and school ERP.

For this, the school will be issuing the student email Ids and all will be added in respective Google Classroom, section wise where the following will come

School Circulars
Daily Classwork and Homework
Worksheets
School Announcements
List of Holidays
Planners

The parents are requested to

- report the email Id status and Google Classroom Status in the Google Form at the earliest.
- to join the Google Classroom from the official email id
- to login from the School Email Ids and download Google Classroom Application on their smartphone.

Link to Google Form: https://forms.gle/9gSDoGRs6yAQXW2s8

Also we will be removing all the whatsapp groups by 14 April 2023.

Kind Regards

Head of School